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Area Office Delegate Authorized Representative  

Aberdeen VACANT VACANT 

Alaska Alicia L. Reft 

Elected Position: President, Karluk Ira  

Tribal Council 

Term Expires: 2016 

Tribal Enrollment: Native Village of 

Karluk 

P.O. Box 22 

Karluk, AK 99608 

Phone: 907-241-2218 

Fax: 907-241-2208 

Email: A961ynn@aol.com 

Jay C. Butler, MD  

Senior Director 

Community Health Services 

Alaska Native Tribal Health 

Consortium 

4000 Ambassador Dr. 

Anchorage, AK 99508 

Phone: 907-729-3649 

Email: JButler@ANTHC.org 
  Assistant:  Elizabeth Alstrom  

  Phone: 907-729-3648 

  Email: ealstrom@anthc.org 

Albuquerque VACANT VACANT 

Bemidji Cathy Abramson 

Elected Position: Tribal Board 

Member, Sault Ste. Marie Chippewa 

Indians 

Term Expires: 2016 

Tribal Enrollment: Sault Ste. Marie 

Chippewa Indians 

3875 Nicolet Road 

Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 

Phone: 906-322-3823 

Email: cabramson@saulttribe.net 
  Assistant: Jackie Engebretson 

  Phone: 202-507-4074  

  Email: JEngebretson@nihb.org 

VACANT 

Billings VACANT VACANT 
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California Michelle Hayward 

Elected Position: Secretary, Redding 

Rancheria 

Term Expires: 2014 

Tribal Enrollment: Redding Rancheria 

Michelle Hayward 

Phone:  530-225-8979 

Cell:  530-410-1766 

Email: MichelleH@redding-

rancheria.com 

 

Jackie Kaslow 

Tribal Enrollment: Ione Band of 

Miwok Indians 

California Rural Indian Health 

Board, Inc. 

4400 Auburn Blvd 

Sacramento, CA 95841 

Phone: 916-929-9761  

Fax: 916-929-7246 

Email: Jackie.kaslow@crihb.net 
  Assistant: Renee Campos 

  Phone: 916-929-9761 

  Email: renee.campos@crihb.net 

Nashville VACANT VACANT 

Navajo Rex Lee Jim 

Elected Position: Vice President, The 

Navajo Nation  

Term Expires: 2014 

Tribal Enrollment: Navajo    

P.O. Box 7440 

Window Rock, Navajo Nation, AZ 86515 

Phone: 928-871-7001 

Email: rexleejim@yahoo.com    
  Executive Assistant: Rydell Curley 

  Email: rcurley02@gmail.com 

Ramona Antone-Nez 

Tribal Enrollment: Navajo 

Epidemiology Director 

Navajo Epidemiology Center  

P.O. Box 1390 

Window Rock, AZ 86515  

Phone: 928-871-6254 

Email: Ramona.nez@nndoh.org 

Oklahoma Jefferson Keel 

Elected Position: Lt. Governor, 

Chickasaw Nation  

Term Expires: 2014 

Tribal Enrollment: Chickasaw Nation 

P.O. Box 1548 

Ada, OK 74821 

Phone: 580-436-2603  

Fax: 580-436-7209 

Email: lt.gov@chickasaw.net 
  Assistant: Dawnette Weaver  

  Phone: 580-436-7232 

  Email: dawnette.weaver@chickasaw.net 

Lisa Pivec 

Tribal Enrollment: Cherokee Nation  

Director, Community Health 

Promotion 

Cherokee Nation  

P.O. Box 948 NE, MS K10 

Tahlequah, OK 74464 

Phone: 918-453-5616 

Cell: 918-207-6395 

Fax: 918-458-6224 

Email: lisa-pivec@cherokee.org  
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Phoenix VACANT VACANT 

Portland VACANT VACANT 

Tucson Chester Antone: TAC Chair 

Elected Position: Councilman, Tohono 

O'odham Nation 

Term Expires: June 2015 

Tribal Enrollment: Tohono O'odham 

Nation 

P.O. Box 837 

Sells, AZ 85634 

Phone: 520-383-5260 

Fax: 520-383-5246 

Email: chester.antone@tonation-nsn.gov 
  Assistant: Irene Ortega  

  Email: Irene.ortega@tonation-nsn.gov 

Sandra Ortega 

Elected Position: Councilwoman, 

Tohono O'odham Nation 

Term Expires: June 2015 

Tribal Enrollment: Tohono O'odham 

Nation 

P.O. Box 837 

Sells, AZ 85634 

Phone: 520-383-2470 

Fax: 520-383-2479 

Email: sandra.ortega@tonation-

nsn.gov  

Federally-

recognized 

Tribes at-large 

VACANT VACANT 

Federally-

recognized 

Tribes at-large 

VACANT VACANT 

Federally-

recognized 

Tribes at-large 

VACANT VACANT 

Federally-

recognized 

Tribes at-large 

VACANT VACANT 
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